PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paolo ARA	09/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marco Paolo ARA	
Street Address:	Numancia 109, exc. A, 10 2a. E-08029	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	

Name:	Patricia Marina ARA	
Street Address:	Portal Nou 46, 20 3a. E-08003	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12864093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)642-8305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info@pravel.com
Correspondent Name: James W. Pravel

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 600
Address Line 2: Pravel Intellectual Property Law, P.C.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0030.38

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. Pravel

PATENT REEL: 025069 FRAME: 0894

501306734

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign_exec_12864093#page1.tif source=Assign_exec_12864093#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025069 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION CO-INVENTOR DECEASED

This assignment is made by José María Garreta Such, of C/Casanova 260, 2^a, 2^a; E-08021 Barcelona, Spain ("executor") for the estate of Mr. Paolo ARA (deceased), formerly of Muntaner 180 1⁰ 2^a; 08036 Barcelona, Spain ("assignee"). Mr. Paolo ARA established in his last will that his son Marco Paolo ARA ("assignee") and his daughter Patricia Marina ARA ("assignee") are to be the heirs of any patent rights deriving from his invention.

RECITALS

Mr. Paolo ARA, who is now deceased, invented as a co-inventor certain new improvements concerning Process for the Plasticization of Lactic Acid Polymers ("invention") during his lifetime. Executor is going to apply for a letters patent in the United States under 35 USC § 371, based on the international application PCT/ES2008/000038, on that invention as US Serial No. 12/864,093. Executor is now the co-owner, together with Stefano FIORI, the co-inventor, of the invention described and claimed in the specification, and of all rights in the invention. Assignees desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application, the invention and improvements thereon, and in any letters patent thereon when granted. In consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual promises and duties set forth below, the parties agree as follows:

SECTION ONE: ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of \$10.00 (ten dollars) received by Executor, Executor assigns to assignees the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention, and in any letters patent on the invention and the improvements that may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 025069 FRAME: 0896

SECTION TWO: COOPERATION

Executor agrees to cooperate with assignees so that the assignees may fully enjoy the assigned rights. This duty includes the duty to cooperate in any proceedings relating to the patent application, in priority contests, interferences and the like.

SECTION THREE: PARTIES BOUND

The terms, covenants, and conditions of this assignment are binding on the Executor, the estate and the heirs of Mr. Paolo ARA.

SECTION FOUR: WARRANTY

Executor warrants that he has not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding which conflicts with this assignment.

This assignment was executed at	SPAIN	•
José María Garreta Such Signature of Executor	<u> </u>	17 09 2010 Date
Marco Paolo ARA Signature of Assignee		17 09 2010
Patricia Marina ARA Tatara Qua		17/09/2010
Signature of Assignee		Date

RECORDED: 09/23/2010

PATENT

REEL: 025069 FRAME: 0897